06-04-1999 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF **RECORDATIO** Patent and Trademark (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) ▼ Tab settingรั To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached Original adcuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Agent **Opinion Research Corporation** Internal Address: \_ □ Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: 23 Orchard Road, Suite 1 □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_ State: NJ Zip: 08558 □ Corporation-State New York Banking Association Other □ Individual(s) citzenship ---Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No □ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership NJ □ Corporation State □ Assignment □ Merger □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Release in Security Interest Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) May 21, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or trademark A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A B. Trademark Registration See attached Schedule A Additional numbers attached? 

✓ Yes 

✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations ..... Nancy A. Butler Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ..... \$ 390.00 Internal Address: 16th Floor □ Authorized to be charged to deposit Street Address: Katten Muchin & Zavis 8. Deposit account number:

525 W. Monroe Chicago Stat IL ZIP <u>60661</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/03/1999 MTHAII 00000226 75200602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 NP

350.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Nancy A. Butler Name of Person

5/28/94 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## Exhibit A

Trademark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.
CORPERCEPTIONS	75-200,602	2,105,536
LOYALTY EXPRESS	75-192,868	2,107,250
NETTRACK	75-177,244	2,194,641
IMAGE EXPRESS	75-171,874	2,099,351
ORC INTERNATIONAL	74-707,637	2,002,715
CARAVAN	73-659,918	1,470,224
ORC	73-212,843	1,147,327
CARAVAN SURVEYS	73-212,506	1,158,530
OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL	75-416,206	
GLOBAL STANDARD	75-409,749	
CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE	75-406,320	
TELESCIENCE	75-244,989	
NETTRACK	75-149,395	
CUSTOMERSPEAK	75-130,054	
NETTRACK	75-114,759	

DSB:635172.1

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS INDENTURE, made this 215 day of 400, 1999, between The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking institution, as Agent for the ratable benefit of the Banks, and Opinion Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower, by a certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment"), recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 1998 on Reel 1768, Frame 0440, did grant a security interest in and to certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto to secure the Borrower's Obligations as more particularly described in the Assignment (all capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Assignment);

AND WHEREAS, such Obligations have been paid;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Banks, for good and valuable consideration to it paid by the Borrower, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has released, exonerated and discharged unto the Borrower all rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Banks has caused this Release to be executed by its officers, duly authorized to do so, as of this  $21^{57}$  day of 1999.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Agent for the ratable benefit of the Banks

By: Valen Schange Name: Valerie Schange

Title: V.P

DSB:635172.1 -1-

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	:
COUNTY OF SOMERSET	:

On this $21^{5+}$ day of $21^{5+}$ day	;
VICE President of The Chase Manhattan Bank (the "Bank"), that s/he signed the	
forgoing Release in my presence, did acknowledge that s/he executed said Release on beha	alf of
the Bank and that s/he is duly authorized to do so, the Bank intending to be legally bound	
thereby and intending that said Release be recorded.	

My Commission Expires:

PAMELA M. CYRAN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 1999

DSB:635172.1 -2-

## Exhibit A

Trademark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.
CORPERCEPTIONS	75-200,602	2,105,536
LOYALTY EXPRESS	75-192,868	2,107,250
NETTRACK	75-177,244	2,194,641
IMAGE EXPRESS	75-171,874	2,099,351
ORC INTERNATIONAL	74-707,637	2,002,715
CARAVAN	73-659,918	1,470,224
ORC	73-212,843	1,147,327
CARAVAN SURVEYS	73-212,506	1,158,530
OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL	75-416,206	
GLOBAL STANDARD	75-409,749	
CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE	75-406,320	
TELESCIENCE	75-244,989	
NETTRACK	75-149,395	
CUSTOMERSPEAK	75-130,054	
NETTRACK	75-114,759	

DSB:635172.1

**RECORDED: 06/02/1999**